Nursing Home Beds

(2024 Data)

Service Location Service Location
Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total

Alamance Avery 0 0.00%
Alamance 1800 81.04% Pitt 0 0.00%
Guilford 137 6.17% Moore 0 0.00%
Orange 94 4.23% Franklin 0 0.00%
Durham 48 2.16% New Hanover 0 0.00%
Chatharm %0 1:35% Total Patients Served: 2221
Caswell 28 1.26% Alexander
Randolph 19 0.86% Alexander 204 49.28%
Rockingham 12 0.54% Catawba 56 13.53%
Person 9 0.41% Iredell 37 8.94%
Wake 7 0.32% Mecklenburg 18 4.35%
Lee 6 0.27% Burke 11 2.66%
Wilson 3 0.14% Caldwell 11 2.66%
Other States 3 0.14% Alamance 8 1.93%
Granville 3 0.14% Union 5 1.21%
Carteret 2 0.09% Gaston 4 0.97%
Warren 2 0.09% Guilford 4 0.97%
Halifax 2 0.09% Pitt 4 0.97%
Rowan 2 0.09% Cumberland 4 0.97%
Vance 2 0.09% McDowell 3 0.72%
Mecklenburg 2 0.09% Lincoln 3 0.72%
Robeson 1 0.05% Henderson 3 0.72%
Union 1 0.05% Wake 3 0.72%
Stokes 1 0.05% Georgia 3 0.72%
Harnett 1 0.05% Buncombe 3 0.72%
Forsyth 1 0.05% Watauga 2 0.48%
Edgecombe 1 0.05% Wilkes 2 0.48%
Davidson 1 0.05% South Carolina 2 0.48%
Cumberland 1 0.05% Rowan 2 0.48%
Buncombe 1 0.05% Cleveland 2 0.48%
Beaufort 1 0.05% Martin 2 0.48%

Thursday, June 26, 2025 Page 1 of 50



Service Location
Patient Origin

Number of Patients ’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Forsyth
Lenoir
Anson
Franklin
Washington
Brunswick
Virginia
Davidson
Stanly
Sampson
Lee
Cabarrus
Moore
Craven

Haywood

N NN

Total Patients Served:

Alleghany
Alleghany
Wilkes
Ashe
Surry
Mecklenburg
Forsyth
Guilford
Yadkin
Rowan
Lincoln
Virginia
Davidson
Davie
Wake
Watauga
Burke

Iredell
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0.48%
0.48%
0.48%
0.24%
0.24%
0.24%
0.24%
0.24%
0.24%
0.24%
0.24%
0.24%
0.24%
0.24%
0.24%

414

35.34%
14.06%
14.06%
11.65%
3.21%
2.81%
2.81%
1.61%
1.61%
1.20%
1.20%
0.80%
0.80%
0.80%
0.80%
0.80%
0.80%

Mitchell
Rockingham
Catawba
Stokes
Other States
Orange
Onslow
Franklin
Durham
Cleveland
Caldwell

Columbus

Total Patients Served:

Anson
Anson
Richmond
Union
Mecklenburg
Montgomery
Stanly
South Carolina
Scotland
Rowan
Moore
Cabarrus
Robeson
Warren
Brunswick

Other States

Total Patients Served:

Ashe
Ashe
Wilkes

Watauga

332
39
28
16
16
13

N NN

369
9
9

0.80%
0.80%
0.40%
0.40%
0.40%
0.40%
0.40%
0.40%
0.40%
0.40%
0.40%
0.40%

249

70.64%
8.30%
5.96%
3.40%
3.40%
2.77%
1.91%
1.70%
0.43%
0.43%
0.43%
0.21%
0.21%
0.21%
0.00%

470

90.22%
2.20%
2.20%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total
Alleghany 8 1.96% Lenoir 3 0.31%
Tennessee 5 1.22% Hertford 3 0.31%
Virginia 4 0.98% Durham 3 0.31%
Catawba 3 0.73% Bertie 3 0.31%
Mecklenburg 2 0.49% Carteret 2 0.21%
Total Patients Served: 409 Unknown 2 021%
Avery Dare 2 0.21%
Avery 142 54.20% Nash 2 0.21%
Watauga 84 32.06% Edgecombe 2 0.21%
Mitchell 9 3.44% Pamlico 1 0.10%
Ashe 7 2.67% Northampton 1 0.10%
Caldwell 4 1.53% Cumberland 1 0.10%
Tennessee 4 1.53% New Hanover 1 0.10%
McDowell 3 1.15% Wayne 1 0.10%
Burke 2 0.76% Wilkes 1 0.10%
Other States 1 0.38% Wilson 1 0.10%
Randolph 1 0.38% Wake 1 0.10%
Rutherford 1 0-38% Total Patients Served: 957
Catawba 1 0.38% Bertie
Union 1 0.38% Hertford 543 34.43%
Wilkes 1 0.38% Bertie 375 23.78%
Gaston 1 0.38% Washington 352 22.32%
Total Patients Served: 262 Martin 191 9:58%
Beaufort Wilson 62 3.93%
Beaufort 696 72.73% Beaufort 28 1.78%
Pitt 106 11.08% Chowan 28 1.78%
Martin 66 6.90% Tyrrell 26 1.65%
Hyde 15 1.57% Northampton 3 0.19%
Craven 13 1.36% Gates 2 0.13%
Greene 11 1.15% Alamance 2 0.13%
Washington 10 1.04% Virginia 2 0.13%
Chowan 4 0.42% Perquimans 2 0.13%
Other States 3 0.31% Pitt 1 0.06%
Pasquotank 3 0.31% Unknown 0 0.00%
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Service Location
Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Number of Patients ’ of Total

Total Patients Served: 1577
Bladen
Bladen 326 67.63%
Columbus 58 12.03%
Robeson 37 7.68%
Cumberland 27 5.60%
Sampson 21 4.36%
Unknown 2 0.41%
New Hanover 2 0.41%
Wayne 2 0.41%
Pender 2 0.41%
Johnston 1 0.21%
Hoke 1 0.21%
Duplin 1 0.21%
Brunswick 1 0.21%
Mecklenburg 1 0.21%
Total Patients Served: 482
Brunswick
Brunswick 1373 68.99%
New Hanover 199 10.00%
Unknown 155 7.79%
South Carolina 124 6.23%
Columbus 62 3.12%
Pender 27 1.36%
Bladen 13 0.65%
Mecklenburg 5 0.25%
Wake 4 0.20%
Moore 4 0.20%
Beaufort 3 0.15%
Johnston 3 0.15%
Davidson 3 0.15%
Other States 2 0.10%
Scotland 2 0.10%
Lenoir 2 0.10%
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Service Location
Patient Origin
Forsyth 2
Onslow 1
Buncombe 1
Lincoln 1
Stokes 1
Union 1
Virginia 1
Durham 1
Robeson 0
Guilford 0
Total Patients Served:
Buncombe
Buncombe 3481
Unknown 496
McDowell 318
Madison 140
Henderson 107
Haywood 91
Transylvania 51
Yancey 38
Rutherford 31
Catawba 29
Other States 26
Mitchell 24
Macon 11
Swain 11
Jackson 10
Polk 10
South Carolina 9
Guilford 8
Iredell 7
Burke 7
Cherokee 7
Gaston 5

0.10%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.00%
0.00%

1990

69.94%
9.97%
6.39%
2.81%
2.15%
1.83%
1.02%
0.76%
0.62%
0.58%
0.52%
0.48%
0.22%
0.22%
0.20%
0.20%
0.18%
0.16%
0.14%
0.14%
0.14%
0.10%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total
Forsyth 4 0.08% Richmond 0 0.00%
Clay 4 0.08% Carteret 0 0.00%
New Hanover 4 0.08% Bertie 0 0.00%
Caldwell 4 0.08% Watauga 0 0.00%
Mecklenburg 3 0.06% Vance 0 0.00%
Cumberland 3 0.06% Gates 0 0.00%
Georgia 3 0.06% Alamance 0 0.00%
Brunswick 3 0.06% Yadkin 0 0.00%
Durham 3 0.06% Wilson 0 0.00%
Avery 3 0.06% Ashe 0 0.00%
Wake 3 0.06% Wayne 0 0.00%
Pender 2 0.04% Tennessee 0 0.00%
Stokes 2 0.04% Washington 0 0.00%
Virginia 2 0.04% Warren 0 0.00%
Graham 2 0.04% Alleghany 0 0.00%
Rowan 2 0.04% Anson 0 0.00%
Franklin 2 0.04% Tyrrell 0 0.00%
Cabarrus 2 0.04% Pitt 0 0.00%
Alexander 2 0.04% Wilkes 0 0.00%
Randolph 1 0.02% Hertford 0 0.00%
Cleveland 1 0.02% Lenoir 0 0.00%
Union 1 0.02% Jones 0 0.00%
Lee 1 0.02% Johnston 0 0.00%
Lincoln 1 0.02% Davidson 0 0.00%
Moore 1 0.02% Davie 0 0.00%
Martin 1 0.02% Dare 0 0.00%
Bladen 0 0.00% Person 0 0.00%
Beaufort 0 0.00% Hoke 0 0.00%
Surry 0 0.00% Scotland 0 0.00%
Stanly 0 0.00% Edgecombe 0 0.00%
Sampson 0 0.00% Harnett 0 0.00%
Camden 0 0.00% Halifax 0 0.00%
Rockingham 0 0.00% Greene 0 0.00%
Robeson 0 0.00% Granville 0 0.00%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total
Hyde 0 0.00% Wayne 3 0.14%
Orange 0 0.00% Mitchell 3 0.14%
Duplin 0 0.00% Rockingham 3 0.14%
Currituck 0 0.00% Wilkes 3 0.14%
Caswell 0 0.00% Ashe 3 0.14%
Perquimans 0 0.00% South Carolina 2 0.09%
Pasquotank 0 0.00% Gaston 2 0.09%
Pamlico 0 0.00% Surry 1 0.05%
Chatham 0 0.00% Davidson 1 0.05%
Onslow 0 0.00% Cherokee 1 0.05%
Northampton 0 0.00% Cabarrus 1 0.05%
Chowan 0 0.00% Alamance 1 0.05%
Nash 0 0.00% Polk 1 0.05%
Montgomery 0 0.00% Iredell 1 0.05%
Columbus 0 0.00% Total Patients Served: 2128
Craven 0 0.00% Cabarrus
Total Patients Served: 4977 Cabarrus 1468 57.19%
Burke Mecklenburg 432 16.60%
Burke 1428 67.11% Rowan 311 11.95%
Catawba 277 13.02% Stanly 141 5.42%
Caldwell 212 9.96% Unknown 39 1.50%
McDowell 63 2.96% Iredell 25 0.96%
Unknown 30 1.41% Davidson 25 0.96%
Buncombe 24 1.13% Union 16 0.61%
Rutherford 12 0.56% Catawba 12 0.46%
Other States 9 0.42% Randolph 11 0.42%
Avery 9 0.42% Chatham 10 0.38%
Franklin 9 0.42% Gaston 10 0.38%
Watauga 7 0.33% Forsyth 8 0.31%
Cleveland 7 0.33% Harnett 7 0.27%
Wake 4 0.19% Brunswick 6 0.23%
Lincoln 4 0.19% Montgomery 6 0.23%
Mecklenburg 4 0.19% Surry 5 0.19%
Alexander 3 0.14% Anson 5 0.19%
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Service Location
Patient Origin

Number of Patients ’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Rockingham
Other States
Avery

South Carolina
Lincoln
Virginia
Cumberland
Alamance
Guilford
Stokes
McDowell
Davie
Yadkin

Pitt

Caldwell
Bladen
Rutherford
Buncombe
Ashe

Wake
Alexander
Orange
Yancey

New Hanover
Pasquotank
Pender
Onslow
Perquimans
Person
Northampton
Pamlico
Scotland
Transylvania

Tennessee
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0.19%
0.15%
0.15%
0.12%
0.12%
0.12%
0.12%
0.12%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

Swain
Vance
Warren
Polk
Watauga
Tyrrell
Sampson
Wayne
Wilkes
Wilson
Robeson
Richmond
Washington
Chowan
Gates
Edgecombe
Durham
Duplin
Dare
Currituck
Craven
Columbus
Alleghany
Clay
Georgia
Cherokee
Caswell
Carteret
Camden
Burke
Bertie
Beaufort
Nash

Cleveland

O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O 0O 0O 0O O O o o 0o o o o o o o o o o o o

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total
Hyde 0 0.00% Ashe 4 0.34%
Moore 0 0.00% Avery 4 0.34%
Mitchell 0 0.00% McDowell 3 0.25%
Martin 0 0.00% Gaston 3 0.25%
Madison 0 0.00% Surry 2 0.17%
Macon 0 0.00% Yadkin 2 0.17%
Lenoir 0 0.00% Stokes 2 0.17%
Lee 0 0.00% Johnston 2 0.17%
Jones 0 0.00% Cleveland 2 0.17%
Franklin 0 0.00% Alleghany 1 0.08%
Jackson 0 0.00% Randolph 1 0.08%
Hoke 0 0.00% Cabarrus 1 0.08%
Hertford 0 0.00% Virginia 1 0.08%
Henderson 0 0.00% Forsyth 1 0.08%
Haywood 0 0.00% Transylvania 1 0.08%
Halifax 0 0.00% Other States 1 0.08%
Greene 0 0.00% Polk 1 0.08%
Granville 0 0.00% Total Patients Served: 1183
Graham 0 0.00% Carteret
Johnston 0 0.00% Carteret 828 81.82%
Total Patients Served: 2602 Onslow ” 781%
Caldwell Craven 65 6.42%
Caldwell 802 67.79% Other States 10 0.99%
Catawba 137 11.58% Jones 4 0.40%
Burke 102 8.62% Pitt 4 0.40%
Alexander 31 2.62% Pamlico 4 0.40%
Wilkes 18 1.52% Tennessee 3 0.30%
Unknown 14 1.18% Lenoir 3 0.30%
Lincoln 14 1.18% Wake 2 0.20%
Watauga 13 1.10% Wayne 2 0.20%
Mecklenburg 7 0.59% Guilford 1 0.10%
Iredell 5 0.42% Virginia 1 0.10%
Rutherford 4 0.34% Chatham 1 0.10%
Guilford 4 0.34% Pender 1 0.10%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total
Dare 1 0.10% Other States 14 0.60%
Duplin 1 0.10% Gaston 14 0.60%
Durham 1 0.10% Mecklenburg 12 0.51%
Warren 1 0.10% Cleveland 9 0.38%
Total Patients Served: 1012 Rowan ! 0.30%
Caswell Union 5 0.21%
Caswell 92 21.00% Wilkes 3 0.13%
Alamance 85 19.41% South Carolina 3 0.13%
Rockingham 65 14.84% Stanly 2 0.09%
Guilford 58 13.24% Forsyth 2 0.09%
Person 41 9.36% Wake 2 0.09%
Orange 24 5.48% Warren 2 0.09%
Randolph 21 4.79% Alamance 2 0.09%
Wake 21 4.79% Rutherford 1 0.04%
Durham 17 3.88% Surry 1 0.04%
Johnston 3 0.68% Randolph 1 0.04%
Lenoir 2 0.46% Watauga 1 0.04%
Granville 2 0.46% Guilford 1 0.04%
Lee 1 0.23% Mitchell 1 0.04%
New Hanover 1 0.23% Virginia 1 0.04%
Northampton 1 0.23% Avery 1 0.04%
Halifax 1 0.23% Brunswick 1 0.04%
Forsyth 1 0.23% Buncombe 1 0.04%
Iredell 1 0.23% Ashe 1 0.04%
Wilson 1 0.23% Davie 1 0.04%
Total Patients Servetk: 438 Haywood ! 0.04%
Catawba Henderson 1 0.04%
Catawba 1642 70.02% Hoke 1 0.04%
Caldwell 161 6.87% Jackson 1 0.04%
Burke 152 6.48% Lenoir 0 0.00%
Hincoln B 4.80% Total Patients Served: 2345
Alexander 87 3.71% Chatham
Iredell 62 2.64% Unknown 493 40.91%
McDowell 34 1.45% Chatham 450 37.34%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total
Randolph 69 5.73% Northampton 0 0.00%
Lee 34 2.82% New Hanover 0 0.00%
Alamance 28 2.32% Pasquotank 0 0.00%
Orange 20 1.66% Tennessee 0 0.00%
Guilford 16 1.33% Gates 0 0.00%
Wake 14 1.16% Yadkin 0 0.00%
Durham 11 0.91% Wilkes 0 0.00%
Moore 9 0.75% Watauga 0 0.00%
Brunswick 8 0.66% Warren 0 0.00%
Davidson 7 0.58% Virginia 0 0.00%
Davie 5 0.41% Vance 0 0.00%
Person 5 0.41% Union 0 0.00%
Sampson 4 0.33% Washington 0 0.00%
Wayne 4 0.33% Transylvania 0 0.00%
Johnston 3 0.25% Yancey 0 0.00%
Wilson 3 0.25% Swain 0 0.00%
Rockingham 3 0.25% Surry 0 0.00%
Richmond 3 0.25% Stokes 0 0.00%
Bertie 3 0.25% Stanly 0 0.00%
Hoke 3 0.25% South Carolina 0 0.00%
Cumberland 2 0.17% Scotland 0 0.00%
Harnett 2 0.17% Rutherford 0 0.00%
Montgomery 2 0.17% Rowan 0 0.00%
Mecklenburg 2 0.17% Robeson 0 0.00%
Iredell 1 0.08% Tyrrell 0 0.00%
Catawba 1 0.08% Cabarrus 0 0.00%
Pitt 0 0.00% Craven 0 0.00%
Perquimans 0 0.00% Columbus 0 0.00%
Pender 0 0.00% Cleveland 0 0.00%
Pamlico 0 0.00% Clay 0 0.00%
Nash 0 0.00% Chowan 0 0.00%
Polk 0 0.00% Cherokee 0 0.00%
Other States 0 0.00% Caswell 0 0.00%
Onslow 0 0.00% Carteret 0 0.00%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total
Currituck 0 0.00% Halifax 0 0.00%
Caldwell 0 0.00% Haywood 0 0.00%
Beaufort 0 0.00% Total Patients Served: 1205
Burke 0 0.00% Cherokee

Buncombe 0 0.00% Cherokee 391 73.77%
Bladen 0 0.00% Clay 68 12.83%
Avery 0 0.00% Georgia 35 6.60%
Mitchell 0 0.00% Macon 12 2.26%
Anson 0 0.00% Graham 11 2.08%
Alleghany 0 0.00% Swain 3 0.57%
Alexander 0 0.00% Other States 2 0.38%
Graham 0 0.00% Tennessee 2 0.38%
Camden 0 0.00% Buncombe 2 0.38%
Jones 0 0.00% South Carolina 1 0.19%
Ashe 0 0.00% Henderson 1 0.19%
Dare 0 0.00% Jackson 1 0.19%
McDowell 0 0.00% Iredell 1 0.19%
Martin 0 0.00% Total Patients Served: 530
Madison 0 0.00% Chowan

Macon 0 0.00% Chowan 126 45.49%
Lincoln 0 0.00% Perquimans 43 15.52%
Lenoir 0 0.00% Bertie 32 11.55%
Jackson 0 0.00% Tyrrell 11 3.97%
Hyde 0 0.00% Pasquotank 11 3.97%
Hertford 0 0.00% Washington 10 3.61%
Franklin 0 0.00% Hertford 7 2.53%
Duplin 0 0.00% Gates 7 2.53%
Edgecombe 0 0.00% Dare 6 217%
Forsyth 0 0.00% Other States 6 217%
Henderson 0 0.00% Martin 5 1.81%
Gaston 0 0.00% Northampton 2 0.72%
Georgia 0 0.00% Edgecombe 2 0.72%
Granville 0 0.00% Duplin 2 0.72%
Greene 0 0.00% Pender 2 0.72%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total
Currituck 2 0.72% Guilford 1 0.09%
Beaufort 1 0.36% Forsyth 1 0.09%
Wilson 1 0.36% Burke 1 0.09%
Hyde 1 0.36% Buncombe 1 0.09%
Total Patients Served: 277 Henderson ! 0.09%
Clay Total Patients Serve: 1142
Clay 98 46.01% Columbus
Cherokee 51 23.94% Columbus 776 78.62%
Georgia 46 21.60% Bladen 107 10.84%
Macon 4 1.88% Brunswick 33 3.34%
Jackson 3 1.41% Robeson 19 1.93%
Tennessee 2 0.94% New Hanover 15 1.52%
Graham 2 0.94% South Carolina 6 0.61%
Henderson 2 0.94% Wake 6 0.61%
Buncombe 1 0.47% Pender 4 0.41%
Transylvania 1 0.47% Onslow 4 0.41%
Other States 1 0.47% Gaston 4 0.41%
Haywood 1 0.47% Cumberland 3 0.30%
Chatham 1 0.47% Unknown 2 0.20%
Total Patients Served: 213 Guilford 2 0-20%
Cleveland Moore 1 0.10%
Cleveland 847 7417% Johnston 1 0.10%
Gaston 141 12.35% Surry 1 0.10%
Rutherford 85 7.44% Sampson 1 0.10%
South Carolina 18 1.58% Chatham 1 0.10%
Mecklenburg 14 1.23% Tyrrell 1 0.10%
Lincoln 11 0.96% Catawba 0 0.00%
Other States ° 0.44% Total Patients Serve: 987
Catawba 5 0.44% Craven
Iredell 5 0.44% Craven 842 58.64%
Anson 2 0.18% Carteret 237 16.50%
Wake 2 0.18% Onslow 67 4.67%
Stanly 1 0.09% Pamlico 42 2.92%
Union 1 0.09% Pitt 41 2.86%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total
Jones 35 2.44% Hyde 1 0.07%
Unknown 30 2.09% Martin 1 0.07%
Beaufort 27 1.88% Mecklenburg 1 0.07%
Lenoir 23 1.60% Northampton 1 0.07%
Durham 11 0.77% Georgia 1 0.07%
Wilson 10 0.70% McDowell 0 0.00%
Buplin ! 0.49% Total Patients Served: 1436
Other States 5 0.35% Cumberland

Cumberland 5 0.35% Cumberland 3455 85.10%
Halifax 5 0.35% Robeson 175 4.31%
Wake 5 0.35% Hoke 101 2.49%
Washington 4 0.28% Unknown 100 2.46%
Wayne 3 0.21% Sampson 54 1.33%
Edgecombe 3 0.21% Harnett 43 1.06%
Nash 3 0.21% Bladen 22 0.54%
New Hanover 3 0.21% Wake 15 0.37%
Chowan 3 0.21% Moore 13 0.32%
Virginia 2 0.14% Lee 8 0.20%
Johnston 2 0.14% Johnston 7 0.17%
Rowan 2 0.14% Alamance 7 0.17%
South Carolina 1 0.07% Other States 6 0.15%
Sampson 1 0.07% Wayne 5 0.12%
Rockingham 1 0.07% New Hanover 5 0.12%
Robeson 1 0.07% Columbus 4 0.10%
Yancey 1 0.07% Scotland 3 0.07%
Guilford 1 0.07% Onslow 3 0.07%
Brunswick 1 0.07% Dare 3 0.07%
Dare 1 0.07% Durham 3 0.07%
Forsyth 1 0.07% Hertford 2 0.05%
Granville 1 0.07% Vance 2 0.05%
Person 1 0.07% Brunswick 2 0.05%
Stanly 1 0.07% Duplin 2 0.05%
Haywood 1 0.07% Guilford 2 0.05%
Alamance 1 0.07% Mecklenburg 2 0.05%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total
Halifax 1 0.02% Washington 3 1.03%
Wilson 1 0.02% Camden 2 0.69%
Caswell 1 0.02% Tyrrell 2 0.69%
Watauga 1 0.02% Edgecombe 1 0.34%
Chatham 1 0.02% Stanly 1 0.34%
Surry 1 0.02% Halifax 1 0.34%
Union 1 0.02% Perquimans 0 0.00%
Gaston 1 0.02% Pasquotank 0 0.00%
Greene 1 0.02% Onslow 0 0.00%
Lenoir 1 0.02% Hyde 0 0.00%
Pender 1 0.02% Wake 0 0.00%
Orange ! 0.02% Total Patients Served: 290
Edgecombe 1 0.02% Davidson
Franklin 1 0.02% Davidson 1677 58.80%
Nash 1 0.02% Forsyth 362 12.69%
Craven 1 0.02% Guilford 227 7.96%
Total Patients Served: 4060 Randolph 192 0.38%
Currituck Rowan 111 3.89%
Currituck 169 40.63% Davie 53 1.86%
Unknown 150 36.06% Wake 26 0.91%
Pasquotank 47 11.30% Mecklenburg 25 0.88%
Dare 30 7.21% Rockingham 22 0.77%
Hyde 6 1.44% Richmond 18 0.63%
Perquimans 5 1.20% Alamance 17 0.60%
Virginia 3 0.72% Other States 14 0.49%
Chowan 2 0.48% Unknown 14 0.49%
Richmond 2 0.48% Durham 11 0.39%
Guilford 2 0.48% Iredell 10 0.35%
Total Patients Served: 416 Caswel 10 0-35%
Dare Caldwell 7 0.25%
Dare 238 82.07% Surry 7 0.25%
Currituck 27 9.31% Ashe 5 0.18%
Other States 8 2.76% Stokes 5 0.18%
Virginia 7 2.41% Cabarrus 5 0.18%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total
Stanly 4 0.14% Surry 6 0.56%
Catawba 4 0.14% Guilford 6 0.56%
Swain 4 0.14% Wilkes 4 0.38%
Moore 3 0.11% Stokes 2 0.19%
Yadkin 3 0.11% Alexander 2 0.19%
Union 3 0.11% Catawba 2 0.19%
Brunswick 3 0.11% Virginia 1 0.09%
Chatham 3 0.11% Alamance 1 0.09%
Orange 2 0.07% Moore 1 0.09%
Columbus 2 0.07% Total Patients Served: 1065
Pitt 2 0.07% Duplin
Cumberland 1 0.04% Duplin 518 51.70%
Bladen 1 0.04% Forsyth 56 5.59%
Rutherford 1 0.04% Montgomery 39 3.89%
Gaston 1 0.04% Wayne 38 3.79%
Franklin 1 0.04% New Hanover 34 3.39%
Alexander 1 0.04% Other States 33 3.29%
Henderson 1 0.04% Randolph 31 3.09%
Montgomery 1 0.04% Wilson 28 2.79%
Robeson 1 0.04% Pender 27 2.69%
Burke 1 0.04% Sampson 23 2.30%
Cleveland 1 0.04% Wake 23 2.30%
South Carolina 0 0.00% Onslow 21 2.10%
Georgia 0 0.00% Unknown 18 1.80%
Virginia 0 0.00% Pitt 15 1.50%
Buncombe 0 0.00% Johnston 14 1.40%
Total Patients Served: 2852 Lenor 3 1.30%
Davie Durham 11 1.10%
Davie 533 50.05% Nash 10 1.00%
Forsyth 424 39.81% Cumberland 10 1.00%
Iredell 34 3.19% Brunswick 10 1.00%
Yadkin 25 2.35% Craven 7 0.70%
Rowan 17 1.60% Virginia 7 0.70%
Davidson 7 0.66% Harnett 4 0.40%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

South Carolina
Guilford
Madison
Bladen

Surry

Clay
Edgecombe
Mecklenburg

Total Patients Served:

Durham
Durham
Wake
Orange
Granville
Person
Alamance
Other States
Unknown
Chatham
Vance
Johnston
Harnett
Cumberland
Franklin
New Hanover
Virginia
Nash
Pitt
Wilson
Lee
Caswell
Duplin
Halifax

Robeson
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3
3
2
2

4003

283

201
137
90
71
52
37
34

34
18
17
15
12
11
11
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0.30%
0.30%
0.20%
0.20%
0.10%
0.10%
0.00%
0.00%

1002

77.71%
5.49%
3.90%
2.66%
1.75%
1.38%
1.01%
0.72%
0.66%
0.66%
0.35%
0.33%
0.29%
0.23%
0.21%
0.21%
0.19%
0.17%
0.17%
0.14%
0.14%
0.14%
0.12%
0.12%

Graham
Henderson
Guilford
Moore
Wayne
Richmond
Lenoir
Onslow
Randolph
South Carolina
Mecklenburg
Camden
Columbus
Forsyth
Craven
Stokes
Catawba
Northampton
Iredell
Hertford
Cleveland
Dare
Edgecombe
Brunswick
Alleghany
Sampson
Rutherford
Swain
Rowan
Scotland
Rockingham
Bladen
Bertie

Stanly
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0.12%
0.12%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%
0.08%
0.08%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total
Surry 0 0.00% Georgia 0 0.00%
Warren 0 0.00% Cabarrus 0 0.00%
Currituck 0 0.00% McDowell 0 0.00%
Gaston 0 0.00% Pender 0 0.00%
Yancey 0 0.00% Pasquotank 0 0.00%
Yadkin 0 0.00% Pamlico 0 0.00%
Alexander 0 0.00% Caldwell 0 0.00%
Wilkes 0 0.00% Cherokee 0 0.00%
Union 0 0.00% Chowan 0 0.00%
Washington 0 0.00% Montgomery 0 0.00%
Tennessee 0 0.00% Mitchell 0 0.00%
Ashe 0 0.00% Clay 0 0.00%
Avery 0 0.00% Carteret 0 0.00%
Beaufort 0 0.00% Burke 0 0.00%
Buncombe 0 0.00% Total Patients Served: 5151
Tyrrell 0 0.00% Edgecombe

Transylvania 0 0.00% Edgecombe 464 65.63%
Watauga 0 0.00% Nash 74 10.47%
Gates 0 0.00% Martin 48 6.79%
Greene 0 0.00% Pitt 47 6.65%
Davie 0 0.00% Wilson 30 4.24%
Davidson 0 0.00% Halifax 25 3.54%
Haywood 0 0.00% Hertford 6 0.85%
Hoke 0 0.00% Greene 6 0.85%
Hyde 0 0.00% Harnett 2 0.28%
Jackson 0 0.00% Other States 2 0.28%
Anson 0 0.00% Wake 1 0.14%
Polk 0 0.00% Washington 1 0.14%
Jones 0 0.00% Franklin 1 0.14%
Lincoln 0 0.00% Total Patients Served: 707
Macon 0 0.00% Forsyth

Madison 0 0.00% Forsyth 5249 77.44%
Martin 0 0.00% Guilford 510 7.52%
Perquimans 0 0.00% Davidson 137 2.02%
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Service Location
Patient Origin

Number of Patients ’ of Total

Service Location
Patient Origin

Number of Patients ’ of Total

Stokes
Davie
Unknown
Other States
Surry
Yadkin
Iredell
Mecklenburg
Catawba
Rockingham
Randolph
Wilkes
Rowan
Durham
Caldwell
Alamance
Martin
Bladen
Alleghany
Cumberland
Cleveland
Wake
Moore

Ashe
Granville
Buncombe
Bertie
Orange
Gaston
Virginia
Burke
McDowell
Watauga

Harnett

118
90
83
64
60
43
39
28
28
27
26
26
21
15
14
14
14
11
11
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1.74%
1.33%
1.22%
0.94%
0.89%
0.63%
0.58%
0.41%
0.41%
0.40%
0.38%
0.38%
0.31%
0.22%
0.21%
0.21%
0.21%
0.16%
0.16%
0.15%
0.15%
0.15%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%
0.09%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%

Pender
Union
Cabarrus
Nash

New Hanover
Alexander
Lee

Anson
Wayne
Vance
South Carolina
Sampson
Pasquotank
Haywood
Carteret
Mitchell
Brunswick
Person

Pitt
Washington
Johnston
Caswell
Columbus
Scotland
Wilson
Transylvania
Rutherford
Robeson
Halifax
Richmond
Georgia
Edgecombe
Tennessee

Stanly
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0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.00%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total
Total Patients Served: 6778 South Carolina % 0.91%
Franklin Cabarrus 26 0.66%
Franklin 312 44.76% Iredell 26 0.66%
Wake 119 17.07% Rutherford 11 0.28%
Vance 93 13.34% Guilford 3 0.08%
Nash 42 6.03% Cherokee 3 0.08%
Warren 28 4.02% Burke 2 0.05%
Granville 25 3.59% Alamance 2 0.05%
Unknown 23 3.30% Georgia 1 0.03%
Durham 15 2.15% Forsyth 1 0.03%
Halifax 10 1.43% Washington 1 0.03%
Johnston 7 1.00% Virginia 1 0.03%
Person 5 0.72% Unknown 1 0.03%
Wilson 3 0.43% Stanly 1 0.03%
Guilford 2 0.29% Rockingham 1 0.03%
Lee 2 0.29% Henderson 1 0.03%
Bladen 2 0.29% New Hanover 1 0.03%
Edgecombe 2 0.29% Cumberland 1 0.03%
Wayne 1 0.14% Buncombe 1 0.03%
Other States 1 0.14% Union 1 0.03%
Northampton 1 0.14% Jackson 1 0.03%
Mecklenburg 1 0.14% Carteret 1 0.03%
Buncombe 1 0.14% Robeson 1 0.03%
Pitt 1 0.14% Other States 0 0.00%
Chatham 1 0-14% Total Patients Served: 3969
Orange 0 0.00% Gates
Virginia 0 0.00% Gates 21 45.65%
Total Patients Served: 697 Hertford " 23.91%
Gaston Perquimans 8 17.39%
Gaston 2851 71.83% Pasquotank 6 13.04%
Cleveland 463 1.67% Total Patients Served: 46
Mecklenburg 247 6.22% Graham
Lincoln 239 6.02% Graham 122 76.73%
Catawba 45 1.13% Cherokee 25 15.72%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total
Ashe 3 1.89% Edgecombe 1 0.25%
Swain 3 1.89% Martin 1 0.25%
Tennessee 2 1:26% Total Patients Served: 402
Macon 1 0.63% Guilford
Clay 1 0.63% Guilford 6239 83.14%
Catawba 1 0.63% Forsyth 294 3.92%
Jackson 1 0.63% Alamance 207 2.76%
Total Patients Served: 159 Randolph 182 2:43%
Granville Davidson 133 1.77%
Granville 156 41.05% Rockingham 111 1.48%
Vance 90 23.68% Other States 55 0.73%
Wake 39 10.26% Unknown 41 0.55%
Halifax 26 6.84% Orange 37 0.49%
Person 19 5.00% Richmond 35 0.47%
Franklin 18 4.74% Durham 22 0.29%
Durham 14 3.68% Virginia 13 0.17%
Warren 12 3.16% Chatham 10 0.13%
Wilson 3 0.79% Craven 10 0.13%
Cabarrus 2 0.53% Wake 10 0.13%
Forsyth 1 0.26% Gaston 10 0.13%
Total Patients Served: 380 Caswel ’ 0-12%
Greene Mecklenburg 8 0.11%
Lenoir 179 44.53% Stokes 8 0.11%
Pitt 101 25.12% Iredell 8 0.11%
Greene 89 22.14% Davie 5 0.07%
Wayne 13 3.23% Brunswick 5 0.07%
Craven 7 1.74% Beaufort 5 0.07%
Wilson 2 0.50% Surry 4 0.05%
Nash 2 0.50% Rowan 3 0.04%
Duplin 2 0.50% Duplin 3 0.04%
Durham 2 0.50% Burke 3 0.04%
Hertford 1 0.25% Cumberland 3 0.04%
Onslow 1 0.25% Stanly 2 0.03%
Orange 1 0.25% South Carolina 2 0.03%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location
Patient Origin

Number of Patients ’ of Total

Nash
Buncombe
McDowell
Avery
Alexander
Yadkin
Vance
Anson
Franklin
Moore
Georgia
Halifax
Scotland
Onslow
New Hanover
Sampson
Lenoir
Johnston
Hoke
Robeson
Haywood
Harnett

Rutherford

Total Patients Served:
Halifax

Halifax
Unknown
Northampton
Edgecombe
Nash

Pitt

Bertie

Martin

Wake

Thursday, June 26, 2025
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260

87
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0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%

7504

51.06%
30.52%
10.21%
3.64%
2.00%
0.70%
0.70%
0.47%
0.23%

Wayne
Durham
Granville
Other States
Hyde
Hertford
Warren

Wilson

o O o o

Total Patients Served:

Harnett

Harnett
Wake
Cumberland
Johnston
Sampson
Lee
Chatham
Moore
Durham
Mecklenburg
Unknown
Hoke
Onslow
Robeson
Orange
Other States
Virginia
Wayne
Nash
Brunswick
Granville
Rowan
Bladen

Carteret

650
141
124

86
59
45

N
a
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0.12%
0.12%
0.12%
0.12%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

852

54.76%
11.88%
10.45%
7.25%
4.97%
3.79%
211%
0.67%
0.51%
0.42%
0.34%
0.25%
0.25%
0.17%
0.17%
0.17%
0.17%
0.17%
0.17%
0.17%
0.17%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Cleveland
Stokes

Pitt

Forsyth
Beaufort
Iredell

Jones

New Hanover

Scotland

Total Patients Served:

Haywood
Haywood
Jackson
Buncombe
Macon
Swain
Other States
Transylvania
McDowell
Madison
Rowan
South Carolina
Cherokee
Granville
Graham
Henderson
Wilson
Wake
Polk
Hoke
Forsyth
Catawba
Burke

Brunswick
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1269
111

67
46
39
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0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%

1187

79.96%
6.99%
4.22%
2.90%
2.46%
0.63%
0.57%
0.32%
0.32%
0.25%
0.19%
0.19%
0.13%
0.13%
0.13%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%

Avery
Mecklenburg

Unknown

Total Patients Served:

Henderson
Henderson
Unknown
Buncombe
Transylvania
Polk
Rutherford
Haywood
South Carolina
Burke
Other States
Brunswick
Wake
Cleveland
Jackson
Madison
Catawba
Tennessee
Forsyth
McDowell
Yancey
Anson
Richmond
Georgia
Gaston
Mitchell
Rowan
Wilkes
Lincoln

Caldwell

1
1
0

1970
453
453

94
61
40
23
16
16

(oo}
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0.06%
0.06%
0.00%

1587

62.07%
14.27%
14.27%
2.96%
1.92%
1.26%
0.72%
0.50%
0.50%
0.25%
0.13%
0.13%
0.13%
0.13%
0.13%
0.09%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total
Pasquotank 0 0.00% Davidson 0 0.00%
Moore 0 0.00% Dare 0 0.00%
Pamlico 0 0.00% Currituck 0 0.00%
Onslow 0 0.00% Cumberland 0 0.00%
Nash 0 0.00% Craven 0 0.00%
Montgomery 0 0.00% Columbus 0 0.00%
New Hanover 0 0.00% Clay 0 0.00%
Perquimans 0 0.00% Chowan 0 0.00%
Northampton 0 0.00% Davie 0 0.00%
Orange 0 0.00% Chatham 0 0.00%
Person 0 0.00% Carteret 0 0.00%
Pender 0 0.00% Bertie 0 0.00%
Tyrrell 0 0.00% Beaufort 0 0.00%
Yadkin 0 0.00% Avery 0 0.00%
Wilson 0 0.00% Ashe 0 0.00%
Wayne 0 0.00% Alleghany 0 0.00%
Watauga 0 0.00% Alexander 0 0.00%
Washington 0 0.00% Alamance 0 0.00%
Warren 0 0.00% Caswell 0 0.00%
Virginia 0 0.00% Mecklenburg 0 0.00%
Camden 0 0.00% Cherokee 0 0.00%
Stanly 0 0.00% Hoke 0 0.00%
Union 0 0.00% Bladen 0 0.00%
Pitt 0 0.00% Duplin 0 0.00%
Swain 0 0.00% Macon 0 0.00%
Surry 0 0.00% Lenoir 0 0.00%
Stokes 0 0.00% Lee 0 0.00%
Scotland 0 0.00% Jones 0 0.00%
Sampson 0 0.00% Johnston 0 0.00%
Rockingham 0 0.00% Iredell 0 0.00%
Robeson 0 0.00% Hyde 0 0.00%
Randolph 0 0.00% Hertford 0 0.00%
Vance 0 0.00% Granville 0 0.00%
Cabarrus 0 0.00% Durham 0 0.00%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total
Edgecombe 0 0.00% Scotland 21 6.48%
Franklin 0 0.00% Richmond 6 1.85%
Graham 0 0.00% South Carolina 4 1.23%
Martin 0 0.00% Sampson 3 0.93%
Greene 0 0.00% Harnett 2 0.62%
Guilford 0 0.00% New Hanover 2 0.62%
Halifax 0 0.00% Alamance 1 0.31%
Harnett 0 0.00% Wayne 1 0.31%
Gates 0 0.00% Wake 1 0.31%
Total Patients Served: 3174 Chatham ! 0-31%
Hertford Columbus 1 0.31%
Hertford 230 62.50% Duplin 1 0.31%
Bertie 66 17.93% Randolph 1 0.31%
Northampton 17 4.62% Halifax 1 0.31%
Gates 16 4.35% Montgomery 1 0.31%
Pitt 13 3.53% Lee 1 0.31%
Halifax ° 1.36% Total Patients Served: 324
Chowan 5 1.36% Iredell
Wilson 3 0.82% Iredell 1074 75.26%
Forsyth 2 0.54% Mecklenburg 55 3.85%
Franklin 2 0.54% Unknown 50 3.50%
Pamlico 2 0.54% Rowan 37 2.59%
Perquimans 2 0.54% Catawba 31 217%
Cumberland 1 0.27% Cabarrus 28 1.96%
Virginia 1 0.27% Gaston 25 1.75%
New Hanover 1 0.27% Alexander 22 1.54%
Nash 1 0.27% Lincoln 16 1.12%
Dare 1 0.27% Forsyth 13 0.91%
Total Patients Served: 368 Caldwell ° 0-63%
Hoke Yadkin 8 0.56%
Hoke 94 29.01% Cleveland 7 0.49%
Cumberland 88 27.16% Davie 7 0.49%
Robeson 60 18.52% Wilkes 6 0.42%
Moore 34 10.49% Brunswick 5 0.35%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Davidson
Other States
Rutherford
Guilford
South Carolina
Greene
Union

Surry

Wilson
Alamance
Buncombe
Burke

New Hanover
Halifax
Cherokee
Stanly

McDowell

Total Patients Served:
Jackson

Jackson
Macon
Swain
Buncombe
Haywood
Georgia
Franklin
Catawba
Burke
Transylvania
McDowell
South Carolina
Other States
Tennessee

Graham

Thursday, June 26, 2025
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0.35%
0.35%
0.28%
0.21%
0.21%
0.14%
0.14%
0.14%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.00%

1427

69.92%
10.23%
5.41%
4.96%
4.81%
0.90%
0.75%
0.75%
0.45%
0.30%
0.30%
0.30%
0.30%
0.30%
0.15%

Mecklenburg
Mitchell

Total Patients Served:

Johnston

Johnston
Wake
Harnett
Durham
Wayne
Wilson
Sampson
Nash

Other States
Lenoir
Cumberland
Orange
Halifax
Onslow

Pitt

Duplin
Pamlico
Hoke

New Hanover
Chatham
Columbus
Franklin

Lee
Northampton
Pender
Virginia
Brunswick
Mecklenburg
Alleghany

Anson

1
0

1764

383
150
67
46
41
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0.15%
0.00%

665

68.40%
14.85%
5.82%
2.60%
1.78%
1.59%
1.36%
0.74%
0.31%
0.27%
0.23%
0.19%
0.16%
0.16%
0.16%
0.12%
0.12%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total
Beaufort 1 0.04% Other States 3 0.29%
Craven 1 0.04% Beaufort 3 0.29%
Gaston 1 0.04% Brunswick 2 0.19%
McDowell 1 0.04% Richmond 2 0.19%
Guilford 1 0.04% Randolph 2 0.19%
Rockingham 1 0.04% Bladen 2 0.19%
Vance 1 0.04% Robeson 2 0.19%
Unknown 1 0.04% Nash 2 0.19%
Caldwell 0 0.00% Unknown 2 0.19%
Total Patients Served: 2579 Warren 2 019%
Jones Alamance 2 0.19%
Craven 60 38.46% Vance 1 0.10%
Onslow 59 37.82% Guilford 1 0.10%
Jones 21 13.46% Scotland 1 0.10%
Carteret 5 3.21% Wayne 1 0.10%
Pamlico 3 1.92% Avery 1 0.10%
Lenoir 3 1.92% Wilson 1 0.10%
Duplin 2 1.28% Granville 1 0.10%
Pitt 2 1.28% Rockingham 1 0.10%
Halifax 1 0.64% Person 1 0.10%
Total Patients Servet: 156 Onslow ! 0.10%
Lee Montgomery 1 0.10%
Lee 637 60.84% Duplin 1 0.10%
Harnett 99 9.46% Jones 1 0.10%
Chatham 84 8.02% Edgecombe 1 0.10%
Wake 67 6.40% Anson 1 0.10%
Moore 47 4.49% Forsyth 1 0.10%
Cumberiand 43 1T Total Patients Served: 1047
Orange 9 0.86% Lenoir
Franklin 5 0.48% Lenoir 390 44.78%
Durham 5 0.48% Unknown 212 24.34%
Johnston 5 0.48% Pitt 64 7.35%
Sampson 3 0.29% Wayne 41 4.71%
Hoke 3 0.29% Greene 25 2.87%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total
Craven 22 2.53% Scotland 1 0.11%
Onslow 14 1.61% Total Patients Served: 871
Cumberland 14 1.61% Lincoln

Duplin 14 1.61% Lincoln 562 53.37%
Johnston 8 0.92% Gaston 230 21.84%
Jones 7 0.80% Catawba 108 10.26%
Wake 7 0.80% Cleveland 73 6.93%
Beaufort 7 0.80% Mecklenburg 41 3.89%
Wilson 5 0.57% Other States 15 1.42%
Pamlico 4 0.46% Iredell 10 0.95%
Other States 4 0.46% Cabarrus 4 0.38%
Orange 3 0.34% Rowan 3 0.28%
Nash 3 0.34% Caldwell 2 0.19%
Rowan 2 0.23% South Carolina 2 0.19%
Pender 2 0.23% Rutherford 1 0.09%
Edgecombe 2 0.23% Wake 1 0.09%
Moore 2 0.23% Watauga 1 0.09%
Martin 2 0.23% Total Patients Served: 1053
Iredell 1 0.11% Macon

Hertford 1 0.11% Macon 334 81.27%
Bladen 1 0.11% Jackson 41 9.98%
Carteret 1 0.11% Transylvania 10 2.43%
Caswell 1 0.11% Other States 8 1.95%
Cleveland 1 0.11% Georgia 4 0.97%
Davie 1 0.11% Clay 3 0.73%
Sampson 1 0.11% Cherokee 3 0.73%
McDowell 1 0.11% Unknown 3 0.73%
Harnett 1 0.11% South Carolina 2 0.49%
Durham 1 0.11% Haywood 1 0.24%
Bertie 1 0.11% Gaston 1 0.24%
Halifax 1 0.11% Buncombe 1 0.24%
New Hanover 1 0.11% Total Patients Served: 411
Guilford 1 0.11% Madison

Mecklenburg 1 0.11% Madison 243 53.64%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total
Buncombe 122 26.93% Halifax 4 2.02%
Yancey 35 7.73% Hertford 4 2.02%
Haywood 7 1.55% Chowan 3 1.52%
Henderson 6 1.32% Gates 2 1.01%
Mecklenburg 4 0.88% Wake 1 0.51%
Mitchell 4 0.88% Tyrrell 1 0.51%
McDowell 3 0.66% Wayne 1 0.51%
Transylvania 3 0.66% Onslow 1 0.51%
Macon 3 0.66% Northampton 1 0.51%
Wayne 3 0.66% Hyde 1 0.51%
Other States 2 0.44% Duplin 1 0.51%
Burke 2 0.44% Cumberland 1 0.51%
Union 2 0.44% Pasquotank 1 0.51%
Cherokee 2 0.44% Lenoir 1 0.51%
Jackson 2 0-447% Total Patients Served: 198
Davidson 2 0.44% McDowell
Cleveland 1 0.22% McDowell 468 72.00%
Washington 1 0.22% Burke 56 8.62%
Avery 1 0.22% Caldwell 22 3.38%
Swain 1 0.22% Buncombe 17 2.62%
Polk 1 0.22% Rutherford 15 2.31%
Pitt 1 0.22% Catawba 12 1.85%
Durham 1 0.22% Mitchell 11 1.69%
Franklin 1 0.22% Cleveland 8 1.23%
Total Patients Served: 453 Mecklenburg ° 0.77%
Martin Yancey 5 0.77%
Martin 105 53.03% Avery 4 0.62%
Pitt 19 9.60% Henderson 3 0.46%
Bertie 13 6.57% Watauga 2 0.31%
Washington 11 5.56% Haywood 2 0.31%
Edgecombe 8 4.04% Macon 2 0.31%
Beaufort 8 4.04% Wilkes 2 0.31%
Nash 6 3.03% Tennessee 2 0.31%
Wilson 5 2.53% South Carolina 2 0.31%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Gaston
Alexander
Lincoln
Jackson
Ashe
Iredell
Cabarrus
Rowan

Transylvania

Total Patients Served:

Mecklenburg
Mecklenburg
Unknown
Union
Iredell
Cabarrus
South Carolina
Gaston
Other States
Rowan
Stanly
Lincoln
Guilford
Anson
Cleveland
Forsyth
Catawba
Alexander
Virginia
Davie
Buncombe
Cumberland
Wake
Wilkes
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N NN

8931
429
409
336
336
262
242
128

83
58
51
34
33
29
25
21
20
16
15
14
11
11
11

0.31%
0.31%
0.31%
0.15%
0.15%
0.15%
0.15%
0.15%
0.15%

650

76.74%
3.69%
3.51%
2.89%
2.89%
2.25%
2.08%
1.10%
0.71%
0.50%
0.44%
0.29%
0.28%
0.25%
0.21%
0.18%
0.17%
0.14%
0.13%
0.12%
0.09%
0.09%
0.09%

Tennessee
Richmond
Scotland
Surry
Lenoir
Georgia
Davidson
Haywood
Robeson
Cherokee
Yadkin
Watauga
Brunswick
Yancey
Polk
Rutherford
Montgomery
Alleghany
McDowell
Pitt
Stokes
Caldwell
Burke
Bertie
Mitchell
Beaufort
Edgecombe
Franklin
Alamance
Johnston
Duplin
Swain
Harnett

Orange
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N

0.08%
0.07%
0.07%
0.06%
0.06%
0.05%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total
Nash 1 0.01% Clay 0 0.00%
Pender 1 0.01% Martin 0 0.00%
Henderson 1 0.01% Durham 0 0.00%
Onslow 1 0.01% Craven 0 0.00%
Hertford 1 0.01% New Hanover 0 0.00%
Randolph 1 0.01% Northampton 0 0.00%
Wilson 1 0.01% Dare 0 0.00%
Avery 1 0.01% Pamlico 0 0.00%
Wayne 1 0.01% Pasquotank 0 0.00%
Caswell 1 0.01% Perquimans 0 0.00%
Lee 1 0.01% Person 0 0.00%
Chatham 1 0.01% Currituck 0 0.00%
Carteret 0 0.00% Moore 0 0.00%
Sampson 0 0.00% Rockingham 0 0.00%
Greene 0 0.00% Jones 0 0.00%
Camden 0 0.00% Total Patients Served: 11638
Transylvania 0 0.00% Mitchell

Vance 0 0.00% Mitchell 198 55.93%
Bladen 0 0.00% Yancey 84 23.73%
Chowan 0 0.00% McDowell 20 5.65%
Warren 0 0.00% Avery 17 4.80%
Ashe 0 0.00% Buncombe 8 2.26%
Washington 0 0.00% Catawba 6 1.69%
Tyrrell 0 0.00% Madison 4 1.13%
Madison 0 0.00% Alexander 3 0.85%
Granville 0 0.00% Washington 2 0.56%
Halifax 0 0.00% Surry 2 0.56%
Graham 0 0.00% Gaston 2 0.56%
Hoke 0 0.00% Caldwell 2 0.56%
Hyde 0 0.00% Burke 2 0.56%
Gates 0 0.00% Mecklenburg 1 0.28%
Jackson 0 0.00% Rutherford 1 0.28%
Columbus 0 0.00% Swain 1 0.28%
Macon 0 0.00% Davidson 1 0.28%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total
Total Patients Served: 354 Alamance ° 021%
Montgomery Other States 4 0.17%
Montgomery 190 65.52% Guilford 4 0.17%
Moore 47 16.21% Durham 4 0.17%
Randolph 23 7.93% Transylvania 2 0.08%
Richmond 7 2.41% South Carolina 2 0.08%
Stanly 4 1.38% Brunswick 2 0.08%
Other States 3 1.03% Dare 2 0.08%
Onslow 3 1.03% Cherokee 1 0.04%
Chatham 3 1.03% Forsyth 1 0.04%
Robeson 2 0.69% Caldwell 1 0.04%
Davidson 2 0.69% Craven 1 0.04%
Cleveland 2 0.69% Polk 1 0.04%
Anson 1 0.34% Northampton 1 0.04%
Harnett 1 0.34% Franklin 1 0.04%
Rowan 1 0.34% Mecklenburg 1 0.04%
Alamance 1 0.34% Macon 1 0.04%
Total Patients Servet: 290 Lincoln ! 0.04%
Moore Person 1 0.04%
Moore 1721 72.62% Cabarrus 1 0.04%
Richmond 115 4.85% Graham 0 0.00%
Montgomery 81 3.42% Haywood 0 0.00%
Lee " 5:25% Total Patients Served: 2370
Scotland 66 2.78% Nash
Hoke 51 2.15% Nash 834 52.59%
Rockingham 51 2.15% Unknown 291 18.35%
Cumberland 49 2.07% Edgecombe 194 12.23%
Harnett 33 1.39% Halifax 134 8.45%
Robeson 23 0.97% Wilson 42 2.65%
Randolph 20 0.84% Northampton 20 1.26%
Chatham 17 0.72% Wake 16 1.01%
Davidson 11 0.46% Warren 9 0.57%
Wake 9 0.38% Johnston 8 0.50%
Anson 9 0.38% Franklin 5 0.32%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total
Wayne 5 0.32% Guilford 6 0.14%
Pitt 4 0.25% Carteret 5 0.12%
Other States 3 0.19% Moore 4 0.09%
Greene 3 0.19% Harnett 4 0.09%
South Carolina 2 0.13% Durham 4 0.09%
Hertford 2 0.13% South Carolina 3 0.07%
Lee 2 0.13% Craven 3 0.07%
Durham 2 0.13% Rowan 3 0.07%
Virginia 1 0.06% Forsyth 3 0.07%
Brunswick 1 0.06% Pitt 2 0.05%
Chowan 1 0.06% Gates 2 0.05%
Bertie 1 0.06% Gaston 2 0.05%
Rockingham 1 0.06% Wayne 2 0.05%
Richmond 1 0.06% Chatham 2 0.05%
Cumberland 1 0.06% Caldwell 2 0.05%
New Hanover 1 0.06% Buncombe 2 0.05%
Lenoir 1 0.06% Alamance 2 0.05%
Craven 1 0.06% Union 1 0.02%
Total Patients Served: 1586 Virginia ! 0.02%
New Hanover Scotland 1 0.02%
New Hanover 3177 74.40% Iredell 1 0.02%
Brunswick 345 8.08% Rockingham 1 0.02%
Pender 290 6.79% Wilson 1 0.02%
Onslow 130 3.04% Randolph 1 0.02%
Columbus 71 1.66% Orange 1 0.02%
Duplin 60 1.41% Nash 1 0.02%
Unknown 23 0.54% Camden 1 0.02%
Bladen 21 0.49% Jones 1 0.02%
Robeson 20 0.47% Halifax 1 0.02%
Sampson 18 0.42% Dare 1 0.02%
Wake 15 0.35% Cleveland 1 0.02%
Cumberland 14 0.33% Lenoir 1 0.02%
Other States 13 0.30% Northampton 0 0.00%
Mecklenburg 7 0.16% Richmond 0 0.00%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Total Patients Served:

Northampton

Northampton
Halifax
Hertford

Nash

Gates
Edgecombe
Wilson

Pitt

Warren
Cumberland
South Carolina
New Hanover
Unknown

Wake

Total Patients Served:

Onslow

Onslow
Craven
Duplin
Carteret
Jones

New Hanover
Lenoir
Pender

Pitt
Unknown
Wake
Hertford
Johnston
Other States
Washington

Edgecombe

Thursday, June 26, 2025

154

88
64
21

1053

12
12
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4270

40.31%
23.04%
16.75%
5.50%
4.97%
2.62%
2.09%
1.57%
1.31%
0.52%
0.52%
0.26%
0.26%
0.26%

382

93.43%
1.06%
1.06%
0.98%
0.44%
0.44%
0.35%
0.35%
0.27%
0.27%
0.27%
0.18%
0.18%
0.18%
0.09%
0.09%

Brunswick
Wayne
Chowan

Sampson

Total Patients Served:

Orange

Orange
Durham
Wake
Chatham
Alamance
Person

Lee
Granville
Unknown
Transylvania
Vance
Cumberland
Guilford
Caswell
Halifax
Brunswick
Johnston
Randolph
Other States
Wilson
Wayne
Rowan
Bladen
Pender
Columbus
Franklin
Iredell

Robeson

733
378
154
106
101
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0.09%
0.09%
0.09%
0.09%

1127

43.92%
22.65%
9.23%
6.35%
6.05%
2.34%
1.38%
0.84%
0.78%
0.72%
0.66%
0.54%
0.42%
0.30%
0.30%
0.24%
0.18%
0.18%
0.12%
0.12%
0.12%
0.12%
0.12%
0.12%
0.12%
0.12%
0.12%
0.12%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total
Moore 2 0.12% Warren 0 0.00%
Greene 2 0.12% Union 0 0.00%
Harnett 2 0.12% Surry 0 0.00%
Carteret 2 0.12% Stanly 0 0.00%
Hoke 1 0.06% Alleghany 0 0.00%
Henderson 1 0.06% Swain 0 0.00%
Scotland 1 0.06% Tennessee 0 0.00%
Sampson 1 0.06% Rutherford 0 0.00%
Lincoln 1 0.06% Polk 0 0.00%
Rockingham 1 0.06% Camden 0 0.00%
Madison 1 0.06% Ashe 0 0.00%
Mecklenburg 1 0.06% Davie 0 0.00%
Dare 1 0.06% Davidson 0 0.00%
Nash 1 0.06% Currituck 0 0.00%
Pitt 1 0.06% Cleveland 0 0.00%
Richmond 1 0.06% Clay 0 0.00%
Craven 1 0.06% Gaston 0 0.00%
Beaufort 1 0.06% Catawba 0 0.00%
Buncombe 1 0.06% Gates 0 0.00%
Cabarrus 1 0.06% Caldwell 0 0.00%
Chowan 1 0.06% Burke 0 0.00%
Tyrrell 1 0.06% Bertie 0 0.00%
Duplin 1 0.06% Avery 0 0.00%
Georgia 1 0.06% Anson 0 0.00%
Edgecombe 1 0.06% Alexander 0 0.00%
Yancey 0 0.00% Cherokee 0 0.00%
Yadkin 0 0.00% Martin 0 0.00%
Perquimans 0 0.00% Pamlico 0 0.00%
Wilkes 0 0.00% Onslow 0 0.00%
Stokes 0 0.00% Northampton 0 0.00%
South Carolina 0 0.00% New Hanover 0 0.00%
Watauga 0 0.00% Montgomery 0 0.00%
Virginia 0 0.00% Forsyth 0 0.00%
Washington 0 0.00% McDowell 0 0.00%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total
Pasquotank 0 0.00% Bertie 5 0.45%
Macon 0 0.00% Beaufort 2 0.18%
Lenoir 0 0.00% Gates 0 0.00%
Jones 0 0.00% Hertford 0 0.00%
Jackson 0 0.00% Total Patients Served: 1116
Hyde 0 0.00% Pender
Hertford 0 0.00% Unknown 358 40.87%
Haywood 0 0.00% Onslow 201 22.95%
Graham 0 0.00% Pender 194 22.15%
Mitchell 0 0.00% New Hanover 74 8.45%
Total Patients Served: 1669 Puplin 12 1-87%
Pamlico Brunswick 6 0.68%
Craven 137 44.19% Bladen 3 0.34%
Pamlico 119 38.39% Sampson 3 0.34%
Carteret 13 4.19% Other States 3 0.34%
Beaufort 13 4.19% Columbus 2 0.23%
Lenoir 7 2.26% Craven 2 0.23%
Jones 6 1.94% Lincoln 2 0.23%
Onslow 5 1.61% Jones 2 0.23%
Wake 4 1.29% Lenoir 2 0.23%
Pitt 2 0.65% Randolph 2 0.23%
Duplin 1 0.32% Franklin 1 0.11%
Franklin 1 0.32% Durham 1 0.11%
Martin 1 0.32% Cumberland 1 0.11%
Virginia 1 0.32% Forsyth 1 0.11%
Total Patients Served: 310 Pt ! 0-11%
Pasquotank Scotland 1 0.11%
Pasquotank 802 71.86% Wake 1 0.11%
Perquimans 119 10.66% Mecklenburg 1 0.11%
Camden 82 7.35% Burke 1 0.11%
Currituck 45 4.03% Johnston 1 0.11%
Chowan 33 2.96% Polk 0 0.00%
Dare 19 1.70% Mitchell 0 0.00%
Onslow 9 0.81% Montgomery 0 0.00%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total
Moore 0 0.00% Clay 0 0.00%
Nash 0 0.00% Chowan 0 0.00%
Person 0 0.00% Cherokee 0 0.00%
Pasquotank 0 0.00% Catawba 0 0.00%
Northampton 0 0.00% McDowell 0 0.00%
Orange 0 0.00% Carteret 0 0.00%
Pamlico 0 0.00% Camden 0 0.00%
Perquimans 0 0.00% Dare 0 0.00%
Tennessee 0 0.00% Cabarrus 0 0.00%
Union 0 0.00% Chatham 0 0.00%
Yancey 0 0.00% Bertie 0 0.00%
Yadkin 0 0.00% Beaufort 0 0.00%
Wilson 0 0.00% Avery 0 0.00%
Wilkes 0 0.00% Ashe 0 0.00%
Wayne 0 0.00% Anson 0 0.00%
Watauga 0 0.00% Alleghany 0 0.00%
Washington 0 0.00% Alexander 0 0.00%
Warren 0 0.00% Alamance 0 0.00%
Surry 0 0.00% Rutherford 0 0.00%
Vance 0 0.00% Caldwell 0 0.00%
Richmond 0 0.00% Jackson 0 0.00%
Tyrrell 0 0.00% Martin 0 0.00%
Transylvania 0 0.00% Madison 0 0.00%
Swain 0 0.00% Caswell 0 0.00%
Stokes 0 0.00% Lee 0 0.00%
Stanly 0 0.00% Davidson 0 0.00%
South Carolina 0 0.00% Iredell 0 0.00%
Rowan 0 0.00% Hyde 0 0.00%
Rockingham 0 0.00% Hoke 0 0.00%
Robeson 0 0.00% Hertford 0 0.00%
Virginia 0 0.00% Henderson 0 0.00%
Buncombe 0 0.00% Haywood 0 0.00%
Currituck 0 0.00% Halifax 0 0.00%
Cleveland 0 0.00% Guilford 0 0.00%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location
Patient Origin

Number of Patients ’ of Total

Greene
Granville
Macon
Graham
Georgia
Gates
Gaston
Edgecombe
Davie

Harnett

Total Patients Served:

Perquimans

Perquimans
Chowan
Pasquotank
Pitt

Hertford

Washington

Total Patients Served:

Person

Person
Durham
Caswell
Granville
Buncombe
Orange
Wake
Alamance
Halifax
Vance
Mecklenburg
Scotland

Total Patients Served:

Pitt

Thursday, June 26, 2025

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
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0.00%

876

119 56.13%
36 16.98%
31 14.62%
10 4.72%
9 4.25%
7 3.30%

212

184 70.50%
28 10.73%
14 5.36%
3.83%
2.30%
2.30%
1.92%
1.15%
0.77%
1 0.38%
1 0.38%
1 0.38%

-
o
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261

Pitt
Edgecombe
Beaufort
Lenoir
Martin
Wilson
Greene
Nash

Bertie
Wayne
Craven
Halifax
Washington
Gates
Chowan
Carteret
Other States
Hertford
Dare
Onslow
South Carolina
Hyde
Wake
Pamlico
Randolph
Harnett
Duplin
Franklin
Guilford
Pasquotank
Johnston
Robeson
Northampton

Perquimans

1920

76
70
65
57
35
27
24
23
18
18
11
10
10

(e}
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79.21%
3.14%
2.89%
2.68%
2.35%
1.44%
1.11%
0.99%
0.95%
0.74%
0.74%
0.45%
0.41%
0.41%
0.25%
0.25%
0.25%
0.21%
0.17%
0.17%
0.12%
0.12%
0.12%
0.12%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%

Page 37 of 50



Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total
Alamance 1 0.04% Catawba 0 0.00%
Durham 1 0.04% Caswell 0 0.00%
Virginia 1 0.04% Camden 0 0.00%
Union 1 0.04% Caldwell 0 0.00%
Transylvania 0 0.00% Currituck 0 0.00%
New Hanover 0 0.00% Burke 0 0.00%
Yancey 0 0.00% Clay 0 0.00%
Yadkin 0 0.00% Brunswick 0 0.00%
Wilkes 0 0.00% Bladen 0 0.00%
Orange 0 0.00% Avery 0 0.00%
Watauga 0 0.00% Ashe 0 0.00%
Warren 0 0.00% Anson 0 0.00%
Vance 0 0.00% Alleghany 0 0.00%
Unknown 0 0.00% Alexander 0 0.00%
Pender 0 0.00% Moore 0 0.00%
Sampson 0 0.00% Cabarrus 0 0.00%
Tyrrell 0 0.00% Jones 0 0.00%
Rutherford 0 0.00% Montgomery 0 0.00%
Tennessee 0 0.00% Mitchell 0 0.00%
Polk 0 0.00% Mecklenburg 0 0.00%
Swain 0 0.00% McDowell 0 0.00%
Surry 0 0.00% Madison 0 0.00%
Stokes 0 0.00% Chatham 0 0.00%
Stanly 0 0.00% Lincoln 0 0.00%
Scotland 0 0.00% Davidson 0 0.00%
Richmond 0 0.00% Lee 0 0.00%
Rockingham 0 0.00% Jackson 0 0.00%
Rowan 0 0.00% Iredell 0 0.00%
Person 0 0.00% Forsyth 0 0.00%
Buncombe 0 0.00% Macon 0 0.00%
Cumberland 0 0.00% Davie 0 0.00%
Columbus 0 0.00% Hoke 0 0.00%
Cleveland 0 0.00% Gaston 0 0.00%
Cherokee 0 0.00% Georgia 0 0.00%

Thursday, June 26, 2025 Page 38 of 50



Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location
Patient Origin

Number of Patients ’ of Total

Graham
Granville
Haywood

Henderson

Total Patients Served:

Polk

Polk
Henderson
South Carolina
Rutherford
Buncombe
Burke

Other States
Transylvania
Caldwell
McDowell
Union
Cabarrus
Wayne
Mecklenburg
Gaston
Cleveland
Catawba
Alamance
Alexander
Haywood
Wake

Total Patients Served:

Randolph

Randolph
Guilford
Davidson
Forsyth
Chatham

Thursday, June 26, 2025

0
0
0
0

255

96
37

1491
410
128

52
38

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

2424

53.80%
20.25%
7.81%
5.49%
4.85%
2.32%
0.84%
0.63%
0.63%
0.63%
0.42%
0.42%
0.21%
0.21%
0.21%
0.21%
0.21%
0.21%
0.21%
0.21%
0.21%

474

67.31%
18.51%
5.78%
2.35%
1.72%

Moore
Montgomery
Other States
Orange
Wake
Alamance
Durham
Stanly

South Carolina
Rockingham
Caswell
Rutherford
Surry
Virginia
Gaston
Halifax
Richmond
Wilkes
Alexander
Rowan
Mecklenburg
Wayne
Brunswick
Cabarrus
Carteret
Craven
Edgecombe

Johnston

NN W W W W A A M OO O O N ® © 5

N

Total Patients Served:

Richmond
Richmond
Scotland
Robeson

Moore

135

38
24
10

0.45%
0.41%
0.36%
0.32%
0.27%
0.27%
0.23%
0.23%
0.18%
0.18%
0.18%
0.14%
0.14%
0.14%
0.14%
0.09%
0.09%
0.09%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%

2215

53.78%
15.14%
9.56%
3.98%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total
Anson 8 3.19% Johnston 6 0.34%
Mecklenburg 6 2.39% South Carolina 4 0.23%
Hoke 4 1.59% Sampson 3 0.17%
Cumberland 3 1.20% Alexander 3 0.17%
Durham 3 1.20% Wilson 2 0.11%
Orange 2 0.80% Guilford 2 0.11%
Gaston 2 0.80% Forsyth 2 0.11%
Wake 2 0.80% Craven 2 0.11%
Montgomery 2 0.80% Union 2 0.11%
Guilford 2 0.80% Brunswick 1 0.06%
South Carolina 2 0.80% Polk 1 0.06%
Unknown 1 0.40% Cabarrus 1 0.06%
Union 1 0.40% Nash 1 0.06%
Cleveland 1 0.40% Duplin 1 0.06%
Bladen 1 0.40% Edgecombe 1 0.06%
Onslow 1 0.40% Georgia 1 0.06%
Brunswick 1 0.40% Wayne 1 0.06%
Lincoln 1 0.40% Davidson 1 0.06%
Beaufort 1 0-40% Total Patients Served: 1767
Total Patients Serve: 251 Rockingham

Robeson Rockingham 1145 84.32%
Robeson 1422 80.48% Guilford 99 7.29%
Moore 82 4.64% Stokes 32 2.36%
Bladen 48 2.72% Caswell 16 1.18%
Cumberland 36 2.04% Alamance 13 0.96%
Durham 29 1.64% Forsyth 12 0.88%
Columbus 24 1.36% Virginia 10 0.74%
Hoke 22 1.25% Randolph 6 0.44%
Unknown 20 1.13% Buncombe 5 0.37%
Scotland 14 0.79% Orange 3 0.22%
New Hanover 11 0.62% South Carolina 3 0.22%
Other States 9 0.51% Watauga 2 0.15%
Orange 9 0.51% Other States 2 0.15%
Wake 6 0.34% Caldwell 2 0.15%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Unknown
Nash
Davidson
Durham
Mecklenburg
Richmond
Person

Chatham

Total Patients Served:

Rowan
Rowan
Unknown
Cabarrus
Mecklenburg
Davidson
Iredell
Forsyth
Guilford
Stanly
Davie
Cleveland
Gaston
Lincoln
Catawba
Wilkes
Union
Other States
Wake
Randolph
Anson
Johnston
Alexander
Rutherford

Henderson
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1297
485
136
103

75
65
53
42
25
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0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%

1358

53.95%
20.17%

5.66%
4.28%
3.12%
2.70%
2.20%
1.75%
1.04%
0.79%
0.37%
0.33%
0.29%
0.25%
0.25%
0.25%
0.25%
0.21%
0.17%
0.17%
0.17%
0.17%
0.12%
0.12%

Buncombe
Hoke

Pitt
Edgecombe
Surry
Richmond
Alamance
Brunswick
Virginia
Harnett
Stokes
Cumberland
Durham
Georgia
Burke
Mitchell
Bladen

New Hanover
Nash
Yadkin
Yancey
Person
Perquimans
Pasquotank
Polk
Watauga
Pamlico
Orange
Pender
Wilson
Robeson
Swain
Rockingham

Washington
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0.12%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total
Warren 0 0.00% Madison 0 0.00%
Vance 0 0.00% Currituck 0 0.00%
Sampson 0 0.00% Lenoir 0 0.00%
Scotland 0 0.00% Gates 0 0.00%
South Carolina 0 0.00% Jones 0 0.00%
Tyrrell 0 0.00% Jackson 0 0.00%
Transylvania 0 0.00% Hyde 0 0.00%
Tennessee 0 0.00% Hertford 0 0.00%
Wayne 0 0.00% Haywood 0 0.00%
Carteret 0 0.00% Halifax 0 0.00%
Alleghany 0 0.00% Greene 0 0.00%
Dare 0 0.00% Granville 0 0.00%
Craven 0 0.00% Graham 0 0.00%
Columbus 0 0.00% Macon 0 0.00%
Clay 0 0.00% Total Patients Served: 2404
Chowan 0 0.00% Rutherford

Cherokee 0 0.00% Rutherford 972 78.39%
Franklin 0 0.00% Cleveland 158 12.74%
Caswell 0 0.00% McDowell 37 2.98%
Duplin 0 0.00% Polk 26 2.10%
Camden 0 0.00% Gaston 15 1.21%
Caldwell 0 0.00% Buncombe 11 0.89%
Bertie 0 0.00% Burke 4 0.32%
Beaufort 0 0.00% Henderson 3 0.24%
Avery 0 0.00% South Carolina 3 0.24%
Ashe 0 0.00% Virginia 2 0.16%
Onslow 0 0.00% Alleghany 2 0.16%
Chatham 0 0.00% Other States 2 0.16%
Lee 0 0.00% Caldwell 1 0.08%
Northampton 0 0.00% Wake 1 0.08%
Moore 0 0.00% Stanly 1 0.08%
Montgomery 0 0.00% Lincoln 1 0.08%
McDowell 0 0.00% Jackson 1 0.08%
Martin 0 0.00% Total Patients Served: 1240
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total
Sampson Rowan 1 0.14%
Sampson 581 79.70% Bladen 1 0.14%
Duplin 62 8.50% Durham 1 0.14%
Cumberland 27 3.70% Wake 1 0.14%
Wake 15 2.06% Montgomery 1 0.14%
Hamett ° 0.82% Total Patients Served: 736
Wayne 6 0.82% Stanly
Johnston 4 0.55% Stanly 718 75.74%
Pender 4 0.55% Montgomery 43 4.54%
Wilson 3 0.41% Mecklenburg 39 4.11%
Robeson 3 0.41% Cabarrus 39 4.11%
Lenoir 3 0.41% Anson 24 2.53%
Bladen 2 0.27% Rowan 19 2.00%
Nash 2 0.27% Richmond 15 1.58%
Onslow 2 0.27% Union 13 1.37%
Lee 2 0.27% Moore 5 0.53%
Forsyth 2 0.27% Edgecombe 4 0.42%
Caswell 1 0.14% Robeson 4 0.42%
Mecklenburg 1 0.14% Guilford 3 0.32%
Unknown 1 0.14% Iredell 3 0.32%
Durham 1 0.14% South Carolina 3 0.32%
Other States 1 0.14% Cleveland 3 0.32%
Total Patients Served: 729 Unknown 2 0-21%
Scotland Scotland 2 0.21%
Scotland 520 70.65% Davidson 2 0.21%
Robeson 114 15.49% Forsyth 1 0.11%
Richmond 50 6.79% Randolph 1 0.11%
South Carolina 28 3.80% Harnett 1 0.11%
Moore 4 0.54% Surry 1 0.11%
Other States 4 0.54% Gaston 1 0.11%
Cumberland 4 0.54% Cumberland 1 0.11%
Hoke 3 0.41% Sampson 1 0.11%
Columbus 3 0.-41% Total Patients Served: 948
Brunswick 1 0.14% Stokes
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Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total
Stokes 491 40.71% Virginia 42 2.90%
Forsyth 373 30.93% Forsyth 29 2.00%
Surry 173 14.34% Stokes 15 1.04%
Rockingham 31 2.57% Guilford 6 0.41%
Guilford 24 1.99% Iredell 6 0.41%
Yadkin 20 1.66% Other States 4 0.28%
Catawba 14 1.16% Ashe 3 0.21%
Virginia 11 0.91% Mecklenburg 2 0.14%
Davie 10 0.83% Wake 2 0.14%
Davidson 8 0.66% Alexander 2 0.14%
Harnett 7 0.58% South Carolina 2 0.14%
Alleghany 7 0.58% Union 1 0.07%
Randolph 6 0.50% Georgia 1 0.07%
Wilkes 4 0.33% Gaston 1 0.07%
Iredell 4 0.33% Davie 1 0.07%
Ashe 4 0.33% Davidson 1 0.07%
Mecklenburg 3 0.25% Catawba 1 0.07%
Scotland 3 0.25% Caldwell 1 0.07%
Other States 2 0.17% Richmond 1 0.07%
Wake 2 0.17% Watauga 0 0.00%
Alamance 2 0.17% Durham 0 0.00%
Watauga 1 0.08% Total Patients Serve: 1448
Unknown 1 0.08% Swain
Union 1 0.08% Swain 115 50.66%
Tennessee 1 0.08% Jackson 31 13.66%
South Carolina 1 0.08% Macon 23 10.13%
Rowan 1 0.08% Graham 12 5.29%
Lenoir 1 0.08% Haywood 12 5.29%
Total Patients Served: 1206 Cherokee ° 3.96%

Surry Buncombe 9 3.96%
Surry 929 64.16% Clay 5 2.20%
Wilkes 173 11.95% Tennessee 2 0.88%
Yadkin 165 11.40% Cleveland 2 0.88%
Alleghany 60 4.14% Ashe 1 0.44%
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Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total
Henderson 1 0.44% South Carolina 96 3.98%
Wake 1 0.44% Anson 77 3.19%
Pender 1 0.44% Stanly 54 2.24%
Caldwell 1 0.44% Cabarrus 35 1.45%
Georgia 1 0.44% Lincoln 18 0.75%
Yancey 1 0.44% Gaston 17 0.70%
Total Patients Served: 227 Rutherford " 0.46%

Transylvania Rowan 5 0.21%
Transylvania 280 59.96% Buncombe 4 0.17%
Buncombe 80 17.13% Wake 3 0.12%
Henderson 58 12.42% Cleveland 3 0.12%
South Carolina 7 1.50% Richmond 2 0.08%
Rutherford 7 1.50% Other States 2 0.08%
Catawba 5 1.07% Iredell 2 0.08%
Swain 4 0.86% Guilford 2 0.08%
Mecklenburg 3 0.64% Forsyth 2 0.08%
Polk 3 0.64% Edgecombe 2 0.08%
Iredell 3 0.64% Cumberland 2 0.08%
Craven 2 0.43% Catawba 1 0.04%
Jackson 2 0.43% Henderson 1 0.04%
Other States 2 0.43% Wayne 1 0.04%
Virginia 2 0.43% Watauga 1 0.04%
Haywood 2 0.43% Caldwell 1 0.04%
McDowell 1 0.21% Virginia 1 0.04%
Watauga 1 0.21% Davidson 1 0.04%
Wake 1 0.21% Unknown 1 0.04%
Georgia 1 0.21% Burke 1 0.04%
Brunswick 1 0.21% Durham 1 0.04%
Rowan 1 0.21% Pitt 1 0.04%
New Hanover 1 0.21% Person 1 0.04%
Total Patients Servet: 467 Montgomery ! 0.04%

Union Georgia 1 0.04%
Union 1976 5T.05% Total Patients Serve: 2412
Mecklenburg 685 28.40% Vance
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Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total
Vance 414 64.19% Wayne 20 0.23%
Granville 74 11.47% Person 20 0.23%
Durham 50 7.75% Forsyth 19 0.22%
Warren 34 5.27% Robeson 11 0.13%
Edgecombe 21 3.26% New Hanover 10 0.12%
Nash 17 2.64% Onslow 10 0.12%
Alamance 11 1.71% Guilford 8 0.09%
Franklin 10 1.55% Moore 7 0.08%
Virginia 4 0.62% Sampson 7 0.08%
Mecklenburg 3 0.47% Virginia 6 0.07%
Wake 3 0.47% Edgecombe 6 0.07%
Halifax 1 0.16% Carteret 6 0.07%
Carteret 1 0.16% Scotland 5 0.06%
Guilford 1 0.16% Chowan 5 0.06%
Wayne 1 0.16% Bertie 4 0.05%
Total Patients Served: 645 Mecklenburg 3 0.04%
Wake Halifax 3 0.04%
Wake 5859 68.84% Lenoir 3 0.04%
Unknown 892 10.48% Pamlico 3 0.04%
Johnston "7 8.42% Richmond 3 0.04%
Durham 139 1.63% Craven 3 0.04%
Franklin 134 1.57% Surry 3 0.04%
Nash 104 1.22% Northampton 2 0.02%
Orange 90 1.06% Rockingham 2 0.02%
Wilson 53 0.62% Rutherford 2 0.02%
Harnett 53 0.62% Stanly 2 0.02%
Other States 49 0.58% Warren 2 0.02%
Chatham 48 0.56% Randolph 2 0.02%
Granville 38 0.45% Duplin 2 0.02%
Vance 38 0.45% Burke 2 0.02%
Cumberland 32 0.38% Bladen 2 0.02%
Lee 24 0.28% Columbus 1 0.01%
Pitt 24 0.28% Gates 1 0.01%
Alamance 22 0.26% Cabarrus 1 0.01%
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Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total
Cherokee 1 0.01% Greene 0 0.00%
South Carolina 1 0.01% Lincoln 0 0.00%
Beaufort 1 0.01% Macon 0 0.00%
Washington 1 0.01% Madison 0 0.00%
Wilkes 1 0.01% Martin 0 0.00%
Iredell 1 0.01% McDowell 0 0.00%
Caldwell 1 0.01% Davidson 0 0.00%
Hoke 1 0.01% Mitchell 0 0.00%
Currituck 1 0.01% Graham 0 0.00%
Anson 0 0.00% Georgia 0 0.00%
Clay 0 0.00% Gaston 0 0.00%
Stokes 0 0.00% Avery 0 0.00%
Swain 0 0.00% Ashe 0 0.00%
Cleveland 0 0.00% Buncombe 0 0.00%
Tennessee 0 0.00% Pasquotank 0 0.00%
Dare 0 0.00% Pender 0 0.00%
Tyrrell 0 0.00% Perquimans 0 0.00%
Alleghany 0 0.00% Polk 0 0.00%
Alexander 0 0.00% Davie 0 0.00%
Henderson 0 0.00% Hertford 0 0.00%
Catawba 0 0.00% Brunswick 0 0.00%
Rowan 0 0.00% Total Patients Served: 8511
Watauga 0 0.00% Warren

Camden 0 0.00% Warren 167 55.30%
Yadkin 0 0.00% Vance 54 17.88%
Yancey 0 0.00% Halifax 40 13.25%
Union 0 0.00% Unknown 17 5.63%
Transylvania 0 0.00% Franklin 7 2.32%
Montgomery 0 0.00% Nash 6 1.99%
Hyde 0 0.00% Northampton 5 1.66%
Jackson 0 0.00% Granville 5 1.66%
Caswell 0 0.00% Person 1 0.33%
Haywood 0 0.00% Pitt 0 0.00%
Jones 0 0.00% Total Patients Served: 302
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total
Washington Wilson 1 0.16%
Washington 84 39.07% Moore 1 0.16%
Beaufort 27 12.56% Cabarrus 1 0.16%
Pitt 23 10.70% Onslow 1 0.16%
Bertie 14 6.51% Catawba 1 0.16%
Martin 12 5.58% Edgecombe 1 0.16%
Tyrrell 12 5.58% Forsyth 1 0.16%
Hyde 11 5.12% Franklin 1 0.16%
Edgecombe 7 3.26% Granville 1 0.16%
Carteret 6 2.79% Guilford 1 0.16%
Pasquotank 5 2.33% Iredell 1 0.16%
Craven 3 1:40% Total Patients Served: 639
Hertford 2 0.93% Wayne
Cumberland 2 0.93% Wayne 1421 78.16%
Chowan 2 0.93% Lenoir 87 4.79%
Dare 2 0.93% Johnston 64 3.52%
Gates 1 0.47% Duplin 50 2.75%
Pender 1 0.47% Wilson 34 1.87%
Wake 1 0.47% Pitt 29 1.60%
Camden 0 0.00% Nash 26 1.43%
Total Patients Served: 215 Sampson 22 1.21%
Watauga Wake 10 0.55%
Watauga 448 70.11% Greene 9 0.50%
Ashe 58 9.08% Craven 7 0.39%
Avery 56 8.76% Jones 7 0.39%
Caldwell 29 4.54% Cumberland 7 0.39%
Wilkes 9 1.41% Other States 3 0.17%
Tennessee 6 0.94% Durham 3 0.17%
Lee 6 0.94% Onslow 3 0.17%
Burke 6 0.94% Unknown 3 0.17%
Mecklenburg 5 0.78% Montgomery 3 0.17%
Virginia 2 0.31% Edgecombe 3 0.17%
Other States 2 0.31% Columbus 3 0.17%
Wayne 1 0.16% Union 2 0.11%
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Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total
Bertie 2 0.11% Craven 1 0.08%
Davidson 2 0.11% Lincoln 1 0.08%
Hoke 2 0.11% Rowan 1 0.08%
Scotland 2 0.11% South Carolina 1 0.08%
Burke 1 0.06% Unknown 1 0.08%
Currituck 1 0.06% Davidson 1 0.08%
Beaufort ! 0.06% Total Patients Served: 1209
Caldwell 1 0.06% Wilson
Vance 1 0.06% Wilson 796 62.19%
New Hanover 1 0.06% Nash 237 18.52%
Moore 1 0.06% Wake 90 7.03%
Mecklenburg 1 0.06% Pitt 43 3.36%
Martin 1 0.06% Edgecombe 26 2.03%
Lincoln 1 0.06% Wayne 24 1.88%
Iredell 1 0.06% Johnston 23 1.80%
Henderson 1 0.06% Halifax 13 1.02%
Harnett 1 0.06% Orange 7 0.55%
Catawba 1 0.06% Durham 4 0.31%
Total Patients Served: 1818 Greene ° 0.23%
Wilkes Unknown 2 0.16%
Wilkes 944 78.08% Beaufort 2 0.16%
Yadkin 151 12.49% Harnett 2 0.16%
Ashe 31 2.56% Anson 1 0.08%
Surry 20 1.65% Hertford 1 0.08%
Alexander 19 1.57% Davie 1 0.08%
Caldwell 10 0.83% Stanly 1 0.08%
Watauga 8 0.66% Rowan 1 0.08%
Iredell 8 0.66% Franklin 1 0.08%
Burke 3 0.25% Lenoir 1 0.08%
Alleghany 2 0.17% Cumberland 1 0.08%
Forsyth 2 0.17% Gates 0 0.00%
Cabarrus 2 0.17% Northampton 0 0.00%
Catawba 2 0.17% New Hanover 0 0.00%
Guilford ! 0.08% Total Patients Served: 1280
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Yadkin

Yadkin
Surry
Forsyth
Wilkes
Davie
Stokes
Iredell
Cumberland
Alleghany
Alexander
Guilford
Mecklenburg
Catawba
Randolph
Rowan
Cabarrus
Watauga
Davidson
Caldwell
Brunswick
Stanly

Rockingham

Total Patients Served:

Yancey

Yancey
McDowell
Mitchell
Madison
Buncombe
Haywood
Watauga
Henderson

Burke
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379 61.93%
63 10.29%
62 10.13%
30 4.90%
23 3.76%
13 2.12%
5 0.82%
5 0.82%
5 0.82%
5 0.82%
4 0.65%
4 0.65%
2 0.33%
2 0.33%
2 0.33%
2 0.33%

1 0.16%
1 0.16%
1 0.16%
1 0.16%
1 0.16%
1 0.16%

612

128 38.67%
52 15.71%
41 12.39%
33 9.97%
26 7.85%
9 2.72%
6 1.81%
5 1.51%
4 1.21%

Guilford
Transylvania
Wake
Cleveland
Polk
Swain
Caldwell
Avery
Catawba
Carteret
Rowan
Alexander

Edgecombe

Total Patients Served:

N N N N W w b b

1.21%
1.21%
0.91%
0.91%
0.60%
0.60%
0.60%
0.60%
0.30%
0.30%
0.30%
0.30%
0.30%

331
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